Dow Building Solutions

Technical Data

STYROFOAMT™-A FLOORMATE™ AND PERIMATE™

Properties

Thermal conductivity*
< 70mm

71-80mm
81-100mm
101-120mm
= 121mm

Compressive strength or compressive stress
at 10% deformation (90 days)

Compressive creep (design load) max 2%
deflection after 50 years

Water vapour diffusion resistance factor

Water absorption
Total immersion

Diffusion
=>50mm < 80mm

=>80mm
Freeze/thaw, after 300 cycles

Deformation under load and temperature
168 hrs at 40kPa/70°C

Density (aim, foam only)

Dimensions
Length

Width

Thickness

Fire classification
Reaction to fire

Appearance
Surface

Edge profile

Application

The properties given are typical (unless stated otherwise)
* declared 90/90 value - BS EN 13164

Standard

BSEN 12667
BSEN 12667
BSEN 12667
BS EN 12667
BSEN 12667
BSEN 826

BSEN 1606

BSEN 12086
ENISO 10456

BSEN 12087

BS EN 12088
BSEN 12088
BS EN 12091
BSEN 1605

BS EN 1602

BSEN 822
BSEN 822
BSEN 823

BSEN 13164
BS EN 13501

Unit

W/mK
W/mK
W/mK
W/mK
W/mK
kPa

kPa

Vol-%

Vol-%

Vol-%

Vol-%
%

kg/m?3

mm

mm

CE Code

CS(10/Y)

cC
(2/1.5/60) o¢

MU

WL(T)

WD(V)
WD(V)
FTCD

DLT(2)5

Euroclass

300-A

0.033
0.033
0.034
0.034
0.036
300

130

80-200

33

2500
600

50, 75, 100,
126,150, 200

skin

butt edge

i

Floors -
domestic and
medium load

bearing

FLOORMATE™

500-A

0.034
0.035

500

180

80-200

A IA
o -

1250
600
50, 75

skin
shiplap

B

Floors -
high
loadbearing

PERIMATE™
700-A DI-A
0.034 -
0.035 0.034
700 300
250 -
80-200 80-200
<0.7 <0.7
<2
<1 <1
<1 <92
<b -
42 33
1250 1250
600 600
50, 100 100
E E
skin grooved face
& geotextile
shiplap shiplap
Floors - Basement walls
very highload external
bearing

Dow Building Solutions (UK & Ireland) has a BREEAM A rating for its ROOFMATE™ SL -A, FLOORMATE™ 300- A and STYROFOAM™ LB -A insulation materials, all of which are manufactured at King's Lynn in the UK.
BREEAMIs the world’s foremost environmental assessment method and rating system for buildings. The ratings support the International Code for a Sustainable Built Environment.
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Note: The information and data contained in this technical data sheet do not represent exact sales specifications.

The features of the products mentioned may vary. The information contained in this document has been provided in good faith, however it does not imply any liability, guarantee or assurance of product performance.
Itis the purchaser’s responsibility to determine whether these Dow products are suitable for the application desired and to ensure that the site of work and method of application conform with current legislation.

No licence is hereby granted for the use of patents or other industrial or intellectual property rights. If Dow products are purchased, we advise following the most up-to-date suggestions and recommendations.

This document supersedes all previous versions and editions
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