

## **Dow Building Solutions**

## Technical Data

## STYROFOAMTM-A FLOORMATETM AND PERIMATETM

				FLOORMATE™			PERIMATE™
Properties	Standard	Unit	CE Code	300-A	500-A	700-A	DI-A
Thermal conductivity*			,				
≤ 70mm	BS EN 12667	W/mK	λD	0.033	0.034	0.034	-
71-80mm	BS EN 12667	W/mK	$\lambda_{D}$	0.033	0.035	-	-
81-100mm	BS EN 12667	W/mK	λD	0.034	_	0.035	0.034
101-120mm	BS EN 12667	W/mK	λ <sub>D</sub>	0.034	_	_	-
≥ 121mm	BS EN 12667	W/mK	λ <sub>D</sub>	0.036	-	-	-
Compressive strength or compressive stress at 10% deformation (90 days)	BS EN 826	kPa	CS(10/Y)	300	500	700	300
Compressive creep (design load) max 2% deflection after 50 years	BS EN 1606	kPa	CC (2/1.5/50) σ <sub>c</sub>	130	180	250	-
Water vapour diffusion resistance factor	BS EN 12086 EN ISO 10456	-	MU	80-200	80-200	80-200	80-200
Water absorption Total immersion	BS EN 12087	Vol-%	WL(T)	≤0.7	≤0.7	≤0.7	≤0.7
Diffusion ≥50mm<80mm	BS EN 12088	Vol-%	WD(V)	-	≤2	≤2	-
≥80mm	BS EN 12088	Vol-%	WD(V)	-	≤1	≤1	≤1
Freeze/thaw, after 300 cycles	BS EN 12091	Vol-%	FTCD	-	≤1	≤1	≤2
Deformation under load and temperature 168 hrs at 40kPa/70°C	BS EN 1605	%	DLT(2)5	≤5	≤5	≤5	-
Density (aim, foam only)	BS EN 1602	kg/m³	-	33	38	42	33
Dimensions Length	BS EN 822	mm	-	2500	1250	1250	1250
Width	BS EN 822	mm	-	600	600	600	600
Thickness	BS EN 823	mm	T	50, 75, 100, 125,150, 200	50, 75	50, 100	100
Fire classification Reaction to fire	BS EN 13164 BS EN 13501	-	Euroclass	Е	Е	E	E
Appearance Surface	-	-	-	skin	skin	skin	grooved face & geotextile
Edge profile	-	-	-	butt edge	shiplap	shiplap	shiplap
Application	-	-	-	Floors - domestic and medium load bearing	Floors - high loadbearing	Floors - very highload bearing	Basement walls external

The properties given are typical (unless stated otherwise) \* declared 90/90 value - BS EN 13164

Dow Building Solutions (UK & Ireland) has a BREEAM A rating for its ROOFMATETM SL -A, FLOORMATETM 300 - A and STYROFOAMTM LB -A insulation materials, all of which are manufactured at King's Lynn in the UK. BREEAMis the world's foremost environmental assessment method and rating system for buildings. The ratings support the International Code for a Sustainable Built Environment.

## **Dow Building Solutions Dow Chemical Company Limited** Dow Chemical Company Limited Diamond House, Lotus Park Kingsbury Crescent, Staines, TW18 3AG Tel: 020 3139 4000 Note: The information and data contained in this technical data sheet do not represent exact sales specifications. The features of the products mentioned may vary. The information contained in this document has been provided in good faith, however it does not imply any liability, guarantee or assurance of product performance. It is the purchaser's responsibility to determine whether these Dow products are suitable for the application desired and to ensure that the site of work and method of application conform with current legislation. No licence is hereby granted for the use of patents or other industrial or intellectual property rights. If Dow products are purchased, we advise following the most up-to-date suggestions and recommendations.